GREATER BALTIMORE TEMPLE, INC BAL VIHAR TERMS and CONDITIONS

By executing the Bal Vihar Application, we, Parents/Guardians of the listed children, do hereby acknowledge that:

- 1) We are enrolling our child(ren) to participate in the Greater Baltimore Temple Bal Vihar program which begins on Sep 6th, 2020 and continues through June 13th, 2021. We agree to abide by all rules and regulations, terms and conditions established by the GBT Bal Vihar, in this regard.
- 2) Payment of Bal Vihar dues (\$175/child for members and \$200/child for non-members) through PayPal is required to complete registration. Early bird discount is \$25/child and ends on July 31st, 2020.
- 3) Attendance by our minor child at the classes/workshops sponsored by Greater Baltimore Temple, Inc. Bal Vihar (GBT Bal Vihar) is voluntary.
- 4) For instructional purposes, children will be divided into the groups by age or competency (for language)
- 5) In order to make the Bal Vihar program a meaningful experience for the children it is important that they attend classes regularly and come to classes on time. Tardiness (coming late to class) and/or frequent absences result in a child getting left behind in the class and losing interest.
- 6) We recognize that the GBT Bal Vihar is operated by the parents of the students and volunteers and not by the Greater Baltimore Temple, Inc.
- 7) As a result, individual classes or any part of the Bal Vihar program, or the entire program, may be cancelled at any time without notice, due to unavailability of teachers, volunteers, lack of enrollment or for any other reason.
- 8) We do hereby release and forever discharge Greater Baltimore Temple, Inc. from any and all claims, demands, damages that we may have by reason of or arising out of or in any way connected with the aforementioned GBT Bal Vihar activities.
- 9) We provide permission for Bal Vihar to utilize any pictures taken during Bal Vihar events for the website, promotional material and any other Bal Vihar related material.
- 10) If you have any questions about Bal Vihar, please contact the coordinators at gbtbalvihar@gmail.com.